Lake Kawaguchiko sghtseeing bus ‘RED LINE" Deperture schedue

Kawaguchiko Sta. | 9:00 17:45
Yagisaki Park 9:08 l
Kawaguchiko Herb Hall | 9:12 17:52
Mt. Fuji Sta. 9:00 9:50 10:10 1030 11:00 14:00 14:50 16:30 17:15 18:00 Yamanashi Gem Museum | 9:13 17:53
Fuji-Q Highland Mae(No.2 Gate) 9:04 9:54 10:14 10:34 11:04 14:04 14:54 16:34 17:22 18:04 Lkl iy 9:16 756
Kawaguchiko Sta. 92:08 9:20 9:58 10:18 10:38 11:08 11:30 13:40 14:08 14:58 15:50 16:38 17:26 18:08 ﬁ::?:ﬂm'::m"::aﬁ 3;;3‘ :g;gi
Fujisan World Heritage Center ! 9:25 { 13 { { 11:35 13:45 { { 15:55 l { { bigdiloe e ovaklen | 9:25 18:05
Katsuyama 9:18 ! 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:18 ! I 14:18 15:08 ! 16:48 17:36 18:18 Tichiku Kubota At Museam | 9:26 ; 18:06
Ippongi 9:24 9:40 10:14 1033 10:54 11:24 11:50 14:00 1424 15:14 16:10 16:54 17:42 1824 avgiciloNeuwalliingarer | 9732 Kawaguchiko Sta. Departure 1= =
Fuji Midori no Kyul 9:30 l 10:20 10:39 11:00 11:30 l 1 14:30 15:20 l 17:00 17:49 18:30 Return Route — Kawaguchiko Sta. Buses operate between 900
Michi-no-Eki Narusawa il 9:44 1 1 fl f 11:54 14:04 f i 16:14 il i KavaqucikoNeturl Lng Center | 9:32 [ @M. - 545 pam. at 15-min. Tq8:93
Koyodai Ent. 931 9:47 1021 10:40 11:01 1131 11:57 14:07 14:31 15221 16:17 17:01 1831 Itchiku Kubota At Museum | 9:37 [ intervals. 18:17
Hyoketsu (Ice Cave) 933 9:48 10:23 10:42 11:03 1133 11:58 14:08 14:33 1523 16:18 17:03 18:33 Toapt vt ot | 9:38 | #ForYagisakiPark busesoperate | 18:18
Fuketsu (Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) 9:34 9.49 1024 10:43 11:04 1134 11:59 14:09 14:34 1524 16:19 17:04 1834 Music Forest Museum | 9:39 betven S8 an.-S16pmat [1:19
Shoji 9:43 9:57 10:33 10:52 1113 11:43 12:07 1414 14:43 15:33 16:24 17:13 18:43 Kawaguchiko Museum ofArt | 9:40 ' 18:20
Fujimiso Mae (Kodaki Fuji View Point) 9:43 9:57 10:33 10:52 11:13 11:43 12:07 14:14 14:43 15:33 16:24 17:13 18:43 Dkl lyigie] 946 18:26
Panoramic Viewing Platform 9:44 9:58 10:34 10:54 1114 11:44 12:08 1418 14:44 15:34 16:28 17:14 18:44 I:';';’;f:;ii":"::‘;:‘:l’l 3;‘5‘3 ::;z
Lake Motosuko 9:55 10:07 10:43 11:02 11:23 11:55 12:17 14:27 14:55 15:43 16:37 17:23 18:55 Yagisaki Park 9:54 1
ke MotostkoTurst fomat e Hotosi 9:55 10:10 10:45 11:04 11:25 11:55 12:20 14:30 14:55 15:45 16:40 17:25 18:55 Kawaguchiko Sta. | 10:04 18:39
Kai-tokiwa Sta. ) 11:43 & 4 &
Shimobe-Onsen Sta. ! 11:50 { { {
Michi-no-Eki Asagiri Kogen 10:03 12:03 15:03 19:03 . \ ,
inokasira Ent 1009 1209 1509 1909 Lake Sako sighseeing bus “GREEN LINE" Departure schedul
Makaino Ranch 10:15 12115 15:15 19:15
Shiraito no Taki Waterfall Ent. 10:20 12:20 15:20 19:20 Kawaguchiko Sta. | 9:10 16:40
Mt.Fuji World Heritage Center,Shizuoka 10:39 12:39 15:39 19:39 City Hall Ent. 9:13 16:43
Fujinomiya Sta. 10:43 12:43 15:43 19:43 Yamanashi Gem Museum | 9:17 16:47
Shin-Fuji Sta. 11:15 13:15 16:15 20:15 Kawaguchiko Herb Hall | 9:18 16:48
Inbound Shin-Fuji Sta. = Fujinomiya Sta. = Michi-no-Eki Asagiri Kogen — Lake Motosuko — Kawaguchiko Sta. — Mt. Fuji Sta. ogahifark | 522 o
Bus Service Symbols Blue Line Blue Line _— Blue Line _“ Blue Line Fuji Omuro Sengen-jnja Shrine | 9:26 16:56
Destination Mt. Fuji Sta. | Mt. Fuji Sta. | Mt. Fuji Sta.| Kawaguchiko Sta. |Mt. Fuji Sta.  Mt. Fuji Sta. | Mt. FujiSta. Kawaguchiko Sta. | Mt. Fuji Sta. || Mt. Fuji Sta. Kawaguchiko Sta. |Mt. FujiSta. 'Mt. FujiSta. KawaguchikoSta. Mt. Fuji Sta. Michi-no-Eki Katsuyama | 9:29 16:59
Shin-Fuji Sta. 7:15 9:45 11:45 13:45 Nagahama 9:32 17:02
Fujinomiya Sta. 7:50 10:20 12:20 14:20 Ashiwada Branch | 9:33 17:03
Mt.Fuji World Heritage Center Shizuoka 7:51 1021 1221 14:21 Mt KenashiClimbing Trl Ent. | 9:34 17:04
Shiraito no Taki Waterfall Ent. 8:10 10:40 12:40 14:40 Pt Rt} 9:35 17:05
Makaino Ranch 815 1045 12:45 14:45 g;::mg:c:g:m:f; g;ﬁ :;3
Inokashira Ent. 8:21 10:51 12:51 14:51 Yotk ity Ml Gustose) | 9247 1717
Michi-no-Eki Asagiri Kogen 8:27 10:57 12:57 14:57 Saiko lyashino-SatoNenba | 9:50 17:20
Shimobe-Onsen Sta. { { l 13:20 ! o Vachono o Park WidBidForet) | 9253 17:23
____Kaitokiwa Sta. l : - l - - l 13:25 - i . - - Gotenniwa 9:36 | Yawagquciko StaDepartre 1228
8:32 10:10 10:50 11:05 11:30 12:20 13:05 14:05 14:30 15:05 15:45 16:40 17:25 Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) | 9:59 17:29
Lake Motosuko 8:32 10:11 1051 11:05 1131 1221 13:05 14:06 1431 15:05 15:46 16:41 17:26 RyuguDoketuLavCaveE, | 10:01 | BUSES Operate between |77
Panoramic Viewing Platform 8:46 10:20 11:01 11:16 11:41 12:30 13:16 14:16 14:40 15:16 15:56 16:50 17:36 SaikoBat Cve (Lava Cave) [ 10:04| %10am.-440pm.at T77:34
Fujimiso Mae (Kodaki Fuji View Point) 8:46 10:20 11:01 11:16 11:41 12:30 13:16 14:16 14:40 15:16 15:56 16:50 17:36 Saikolyashi-no-SatoNenba_10:10 | 30-min. intervals. 17:40
Shoji 8:47 1021 11:02 1:17 11:42 1231 13:17 1417 14:41 1517 15:57 16:51 17:37 M stu Gestone) 10:11 17:41
Fuketsu (Fugaku Fuketsu (Wind Cave) 8:56 1029 11 1126 1151 1239 1326 1426 14:49 1526 16:06 16:59 17:46 L ) 17:48
Hyoketsu (Ice Cave) 8:57 1030 11:12 1127 11552 12:40 1327 1427 14:50 1527 16:07 17:00 17:47 ;?S;eg:szlecﬁ:nt;';‘;:ﬁ;‘: :g:g :;g;
Koyodai Ent. 8:59 10:31 11:14 11:29 11:54 12:41 13:29 14:29 14:51 15:29 16:09 17:01 17:49 il KT =
Michi-no-Eki Narusawa l 10:34 { { { 12:44 { { 14:54 l { 17:04 Nagahama 10:24 17:54
Fuji Midori no Kyukamura 7:45 9:00 9:30 1 11:15 11:30 11:55 ! 13:30 14:30 ! 15:30 16:10 ! 17:50 Wichi-no-Ei Katsayama_10:27 1757
Ippongi 7:49 9:06 9:34 10:38 1121 11:36 12:01 12:48 13:36 14:36 14:58 15:36 16:16 17:08 17:56 FujiOnuoSengerjaSivie 10:29 17:59
Katsuyama 7:55 9:12 9:40 15 11:27 11:42 12:07 1 13:42 14:42 13 15:42 16:22 { 18:02 Kawaguchiko Muse MusaumEnt. 10:32 18:02
Fujisan World Heritage Center ! { { 10:53 { { { 13:03 { { 15:13 l { 17:23 YagisakiPark  10:33 18:03
Kawaguchiko Sta. 8:05 9:22 9:50 11:00 11:37 11:52 12:17 13:10 13:52 14:52 15:20 15:52 16:32 17:30 18:12 Yamanashi Gem Museum  10:37 18:07
Fuji-Q Highland Mae(No.2 Gate) 8:09 9:26 9:54 11:41 11:56 12:21 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:36 18:16 Kawaguchiko Herb Hall 10:38 18:08
Mt. Fuji Sta. 8:17 9:30 9:58 11:45 12:00 12:25 14:00 15:00 16:00 16:40 18:20 City Hall Ent. _ 10:41 18:11
[Bus Service Symbols] No Symbol—Operates every day A—No operation on weekends and holidays (Operates only on weekdays) [—Only operates on Sat/Sun/holidays between April 2th - Nov. 30th  Blue Line—Narusawa/Lake Shojiko/Lake Motosuko Sightseeing Bus Kawaguchiko Sta. 10:45 18:15

Outbound Shin-Fuji Sta. = Fujinomiya Sta. — Fujisan World Heritage Center,Shizuoka — Shiraito no Taki Waterfall = Kyukamura Fuji Receive discounts/benefits from 39
- ffiliated institutions! with “Mt. Fuji
Bus Service Symbols A A A A A A A A A A A A A A g
ey v T T T —— el ot Rigiig S hepioota i ; ks e e West Side Story PREMIUN' Passport)
Shin-Fuji Sta. 7:15 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 IMEUjlWESHSide)
Fujinomiya Sta. 715 | 735 | 750 | 7:55 | 830 | 9:20 | 9:50 | 10:20 | 10:50 | 11:20 | 11:20 | 11:50 | 12:20 | 12:50 | 13:15 | 13:20 | 13:50 | 14:20 | 14:50 | 15:20 | 15:20 | 15:50 | 16:15 | 16:20 | 17:40 | 18:10 | 18:45 | 19:05 | 19:44 | [ERebee B eCT o et
Mt Fuji World Heritage Center Shizuoka & ! 751 1 0 ! Vo121 Lolnm22 ] L 122 ol13az] L Vo] Vol 4 1617 | ! 0 0 { ! EXcusion
Wak il ! ! 752 | 1 ! ! o102 4 ! ! o222 ) ! Vo142 ) ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
Sengentaisha Shrine 717 | 737 d 7:57 | 832 | 922 | 9:52 4 10:52 | 11:22 | 11:22 | 11:52 { 12:52 13:22 | 13:52 & 14:52 | 15:22 | 15:22 | 15:52 16:22 | 17:42 | 18:12 | 18:47 | 19:07 | 19:46
Honmonji Temple Ent. 734 | 754 { 8:14 | 849 | 9:39 | 10:09 { 11:09 | 11:39 | 11:39 | 12:09 { 13:09 13:39 | 14:.09 { 15:09 | 15:39 | 15:39 | 16:09 16:39 | 17:59 | 18:29 | 19:04 | 19:24 | 20:03
Kariyado Gebazakura Ent. 741 8:01 db 8:21 8:56 | 9:46 | 10:16 4 11:16 | 11:46 | 11:46 | 12:16 d 13:16 13:46 | 1416 & 15:16 | 15:46 | 15:46 | 16:16 16:46 | 18:06 | 18:36 | 19:11 | 19:31 | 20:10
Shiraito no Taki Waterfall Ent. 743 | 803 | 810 | 823 | 858 | 948 | 10:18 | 10:40 | 11:18 | 11:48 | 11:48 | 12:18 | 12:40 | 13:18 13:48 | 14:18 | 14:40 | 15:18 | 15:48 | 15:48 | 16:18 16:48 | 18:08 | 18:38 | 19:13 | 19:33 | 20:12
Shiraito no Taki Waterfall 745 805 | | 825 | 9:00 | 9:50 [10:20 | 1 [ 11:20 | 11:50 | 11:50 | 12:20 | | | 13:20 13:50 | 14:220 | 1 [ 15:20 | 15:50 | 15:50 | 16:20 16:50 | 18:10 | 18:40 | 19:15 | 19:35 | 20:14
Inokashira Ent. { 8:21 { { ! { 10:51 { ! { ! 12:51 { { ! 14:51 ! { ! { { { {
Ashigata 812 832 | 907 | | |[1027 127 | 4 L1227 13:27 I | 1427 1527 | ) I 1627 L1817 19:22
Lake Tanukiko Ent. 8:16 [ ! L[ 1231 ! ! L1631 L1821 19:26 -
Inokashira Base 8:17 { ) I 11232 ) l i 16:32 I 1822 19:27 l § ri
Jinba no Taki Waterfall Ent. 8:21 l ! { 12:36 4 { ! 16:36 { 18:26 19:31 me‘ = Jm
Sta. Sta. Sta. Sta.
o =5 [T 0 ; VL [, B ] v L e L [1828 1933 @‘.‘t"'mﬂ;( 25 0iven
= Mt. FujiSta. M. FujiSta. Mt. FujiSta. M. FujiSta.
Lake Tanukiko Base 9:59 11:59 | 11:59 13:59 15:59 | 15:59 16:59 Ticket availablejat: :
Kyukamura Fuji 10:05 12:05 | 12:05 14:05 16:05 | 16:05 17:05 .Shin-Fuji Sta,; Fujinomiya Sta.,
__K.awaguchiko_ Sta., Mt. Fuji Sta.
Inbound Kyukamura Fuji — Shiraito no Taki Waterfall = Fujisan World Heritage Center,Shizuoka — Fujinomiya Sta. — Shin-Fuji Sta.
Bus Service Symbols A A A A A JAN A A A A A A A JAN A A A A A

Destination
Nebara 6:55
Kyukamura Fuji { 10:10 12:15 14:15 | 1415 16:15 | 16:15 | 17:10
Lake Tanukiko Base { M Fujista, | 10:14 Mt Fjista. | 12:19 1419 | 1419 M. Fujita. 16:19 | 16:19 | 17:14 M. FuiSta.
Inokashira 6:12 7:05 9:22 | Departure { Departure { 13:42 ! ! Departure { { { 18:32 | Departure
Jinba no Taki Waterfall Ent. 6:14 7:07 9:24 | Kawaguehiko | ¥ Kawaguciko | 4 13:44 { { Kawaguchiko d ) ) 18:34 | Kawaguchiko
Inokashira Base 6:16 7:09 9:26 Sta. { Sta. { 13:46 ! ! Sta. { { { 18:36 Sta.
Lake Tanukiko Ent. 6:17 7:12 9:27 ) { 13:47 { ! J ) ) 18:37
Ashigata 6:22 717 8:37 9:12 9:32 { 10:32 11:32 { 13:32 | 13:52 ! ! 14:52 15:32 d d y 18:42
Inokashira Ent. ! ! { { & 10:09 ) ) ) 12:09 ) { ! { ! ! 15:09 J { { { & 19:09
Shiraito no Taki Waterfall 6:00 6:30 6:30 6:55 7:25 8:05 8:45 9:20 9:40 y 10:25 | 10:40 11:40 { 12:30 13:40 | 14:00 | 14:30 | 14:30 | 15:00 ! 15:40 | 16:30 | 16:30 | 17:25 | 18:00 | 18:50 { 19:47
Shiraito no Taki Waterfall Ent. 6:01 6:31 6:31 6:56 7:26 8:06 8:46 9:21 9:41 | 10:20 | 10:26 | 10:41 11:41 | 12:20 | 12:31 13:41 | 14:01 | 14:31 | 14:31 | 15:01 | 15:20 | 15:41 | 16:31 | 16:31 | 17:26 | 18:01 | 18:51 | 19:20 | 19:48
Kariyado Gebazakura Ent. 6:03 | 6:33 | 6:33 | 658 | 7:28 | 8:08 | 848 | 9:23 9:43 ) 10:28 | 10:43 11:43 { 12:33 13:43 | 14:03 | 14:33 | 14:33 | 15:03 ! 15:43 | 16:33 | 16:33 | 17:28 | 18:03 | 18:53 { 19:50
H ji Temple Ent. 6:08 | 640 | 6:40 | 7:05 | 7:35 | 815 | 855 | 930 9:50 J 10:35 | 10:50 11:50 J 12:40 13:50 | 14:10 | 14:40 | 14:40 | 15:10 ) 15:50 | 16:40 | 16:40 | 17:35 | 18:10 | 19:00 l 19:57
Sengentaisha Shrine 6:20 | 6:55 | 6:55 | 7:20 | 7:50 | 8:30 | 9:10 | 945 10:05 { 10:50 | 11:05 12:05 { 12:55 14:05 | 14:25 | 14:55 | 14:55 | 15:25 — 16:05 | 16:55 | 16:55 | 17:50 | 18:25 | 19:15 { 20:12
Wakutamanoike ! { ! ! { { { { ! 10:38 { ) { 12:38 ! ) ! ! ! I 15:38 { { !l { ! ) 19:38 {
Mt.Fuji World Heritage Center, Shizuoka { { ! ! { { ! { 9:55 { 10:39 { { 11:55 { 12:39 { 13:55 { { !l 14:55 ! 15:39 ! 4 16:55 { { { 19:39 {
Fujinomiya Sta. 6:25 7:00 7:00 7:25 7:55 8:35 9:15 9:50 | 10:00 | 10:10 | 10:43 | 10:55 | 11:10 | 12:00 | 12:10 | 12:43 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 14:10 | 14:30 | 15:00 | 15:00 | 15:30 | 15:43 | 16:10 | 17:00 | 17:00 | 17:55 | 18:30 | 19:20 | 19:43 | 20:17
Shin-Fuji Sta. 10:30 11:15 12:30 13:15 14:30 15:30 16:15 17:30 20:15

[Bus Service Symbols]

A—No operation on weekends and holidays and between Aug. 16th - Dec. 29th - Jan.3rd  A—Operates on weekends and holidays and between Aug. 16th - Dec. 29th - Jan. 3rd

Around the
World Heritage
Sites of

ruinomiyaCity (GO

=
=
=
=

8

s
=

(GuidedTour)

&
S|

2
=
=
2
=
=4
2
£

Fujinomiya Sta

un

=
=
=

=
=
=
=

p=

=
=1
=
=
=

Lake Tanukiko

Hitoana Fuji-ko Iseki
Fuiji Milk Land

Fuji

Excursion Bus Ticket

All day pass ¥2,230
Morning Course only ¥1,000 Afternoon Course only ¥1,500
(Half Price for Children) available on
Saturdays, Sundays, and national holidays

Morning Course only (Duration: 3 hours 5 min.) Afternoon Course 0ﬂ|Y (Duration: 4 hours 10 min.)

You can ride using the Mt.

West Side

g
=
=2
=
g
=
=

Fujinomiya Sta

Outbound Fujinomiya Sta. = Aoki Daira Central Park - Taisekiji Temple Ent. = Kamijo  Inbound Kamijo — Taisekiji Temple — Aoki Daira Central Park - Fujinomiya Sta.
Bus Service Symbols | A A A A A Bus Service Symbols | A A A A A A A
Destination Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo Kamijo Destination  FujnomiyaSta. FujinomiyaSta. FujinomiyaSta. FujinomiyaSta. FujinomiyaSta. FujinomiyaSta. FujinomiyaSta. Fujinomiya Sta.” Fujinomiya Sta.
Fujinomiya Sta. 9:20 | 10:45 | 11:55 | 13:20 | 14:25 | 15:20 | 16:25 | 17:30 | 18:45 Kamijo 6:40 7:05 8:50 | 10:01 | 11:26 | 12:36 | 14:03 | 15:08 | 16:03
Sengentaisha Shrine | 9:23 | 10:48 | 11:58 | 13:23 | 14:28 | 15:23 | 16:28 | 17:33 | 18:48 Taisekiji Tmeple Ent. |  6:43 7:08 8:53 | 10:04 | 11:29 | 12:39 | 14:06 | 15:11 | 16:06
Nishi-fujinomiyaSta. | 9:26 | 10:51 | 12:01 | 13:26 | 14:31 | 15:226 | 16:31 | 17:36 | 18:51 SakagamiNanjoEnt. |  6:47 7:12 8:57 | 10:08 | 11:33 | 12:43 | 14:10 | 15:15 | 16:10
Film Ent. 9:30 | 10:55 | 12:05 | 13:30 | 14:35 | 15:30 | 16:35 | 17:40 | 18:55 Aoki Daira Central Park |  6:53 7:18 9:03 | 10:14 | 11:39 | 12:49 | 1416 | 15221 | 16:16
Tomigaoka 9:35 | 11:00 | 12:10 | 13:35 | 14:40 | 15:35 | 16:40 | 17:45 | 19:00 Tomigaoka 7:03 7:26 9:11 | 10:22 | 11:47 | 12:57 | 14:24 | 1529 | 16:24
AokiDaira Central Park |  9:45 | 11:10 | 12:20 | 13:45 | 14:50 | 15:45 | 16:52 | 17:57 | 19:12 Film Ent. 7:07 7:30 9:15 | 10:26 | 11:51 | 13:01 | 14:28 | 15:33 | 16:28
SakagamiNanjoEnt. | 9:51 | 11:16 | 12:26 | 13:51 | 14:56 | 15:51 | 16:56 | 18:02 | 19:16 Nishi-fujinomiya Sta. | 7:12 7:35 9:20 | 10:31 | 11:56 | 13:06 | 14:33 | 15:38 | 16:33
Taisekiji TmepleEnt. | 9:56 | 11:21 | 12:31 | 13:56 | 15:01 | 15:56 | 17:01 | 18:07 | 19:21 Sengentaisha Shrine |  7:17 7:40 9:25 | 10:36 | 12:01 | 13:11 | 14:38 | 15:43 | 16:38
Kamijo 10:01 | 11:26 | 12:36 | 14:01 | 15:06 | 16:01 | 17:08 | 18:16 | 19:28 Fujinomiya Sta. 7:25 7:46 9:31 | 10:42 | 12:07 | 13:17 | 1444 | 15149 | 16:44
[Bus Service Symbols] A—No operation on weekends and holidays and between Aug. 13th - Aug. 16th, Dec. 29th - Jan. 3rd




